	- 02-26-2001	Docket No	o.: 70752-0004
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P084/REV02	02-20-200	LY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	101620085	▼ ? ·	15.01
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): The McStack Company	FEB 1 5 2001	2. Name and address of rece Name: McCorkle Nurseric Address: 4904 Luckey's B	es, Inc.
Additional names(s) of conveying party			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Dearing	State/Prov.: GA
☐ Other		Country: USA	ZIP: 30808
Execution Date: <u>January 31, 200</u>	01	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s) 5,906,165	
	Additional numbers	Yes 🛭 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Conrad J. Clark		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 30,340 Address: Clark & Brody		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
1750 K Street, NW, Suite 600		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Washington State/Prov.: DC Country: USA ZIP: 20006		8. Deposit account number: 50-1088	
02/23/2001 DBYRNE 00000009 5906165	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	o.oo op and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy February 15, 2001
Name of Person Signi	ng Total number of pages including		2 Date
			ATENT

PATENT REEL: 011523 FRAME: 0451

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas The McStack Company is the record owner of the following United States Patent, as reflected by an assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the following location,

Patent Number 5,906,165 and

Reel/Frame 7929/0715

Whereas at the time of said assignment The McStack Company was an unincorporated division of McCorkle Nurseries, Inc., 4904 Luckey's Bridge Road SE, Dearing, Georgia 30808 and McCorkle Nurseries, Inc. now wishes to record ownership of the noted patent in its own name.

Now, therefore, the undersigned officer of McCorkle Nurseries, Inc. hereby affirms that all rights in the said patent are owned by McCorkle Nurseries, Inc. and assigns to the said McCorkle Nurseries, Inc. any and all residual right title and interest in and to the said United States Patent.

The McStack Company

Date: 1-31-00

by: KM Donald E. McCorkle, Jr.

State of Georgia)
County of McDuffie)

RECORDED: 02/15/2001

Before me personally appeared the above named Donald E. McCorkle, Jr. this 31st day of Innuary, 2001, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Barbara & Crisci Notary Public

> PATENT REEL: 011523 FRAME: 0452